2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Alison L. Tsao, State Bar No. 198250 atsao@cdflaborlaw.com Connor J. Moyle, State Bar No. 250384 cmoyle@cdflaborlaw.com M. Leah Cameron, State Bar No. 274637 lcameron@cdflaborlaw.com CAROTHERS DISANTE & FREUDENBERGER I 601 Montgomery Street Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 981-3233 Facsimile: (415) 981-3246 Attorneys for Defendants SKY CHEFS, INC. and ERNIE FRENCH		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10 11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION		
12	JOSETTE MARTINEZ,	Case No. 5:13-cv-01754-RMW	
13	Plaintiff,	Judge: Hon. Ronald M. Whyte	
14	vs.	Ctrm: 6	
15	SKY CHEFS, INCORPORATED, ERNIE FRENCH and DOES 1-50, inclusive,	STIPULATION AND (PROPOSED) ORDER RE MEDIATION COMPLETION DE ADLINE	
16	Defendants.	COMPLETION DEADLINE N.D. Cal. Civ. Local Rule 6-2	
17			
18		Action Filed: April 18, 2013 Trial Date: None Set	
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24 25			
25			
27			
28			
20		Case No. 5:12 av 01754 DM	
CAROTHERS DISANTE & FREUDENBERGER LLP		Case No. 5:13-cv-01754-RM ¹ STIP. & [PROPOSED] ORDER R MEDIATION COMPLETION DEADLIN	

766791.1

PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD, AND THE PARTIES JOINTLY REQUEST

28

1	THAT THE COURT ORDER, TH	HAT:
2	The mediation completion	deadline currently set for January 9, 2014 is extended to
3	February 1, 2014.	
4	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
5	Dated: December 26, 2013	CAROTHERS DISANTE & FREUDENBERGER LLP
6		
7		By: /S/ Connor J. Moyle
8		Connor J. Moyle Attorneys for Defendant SKY CHEFS, INC.
10	Dated: December 1, 2013	FRANKLIN EMPLOYMENT LAW GROUP, LLC
11		9/10 = 700 1/1.
12		By: Mayally
13		Eugene T. Franklin Attorneys for Plaintiff JOSETTE MARTINEZ
14		JOSETTE MAKTINEZ
15	(
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		Case No. 5:13-cv-01754-RMW

1	[PROPOSED] ORDER	
2	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	
3	The mediation completion deadline currently set for January 9, 2014 is extended to	
4	February 1, 2014.	
5	Roman de de	
6	Dated: The Honorable Ronald M. Whyte Judge of the United States District Court	
7	The Honorable Ronald M. Whyte Judge of the United States District Court,	
8	Northern District of California	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
20		